

b
ITEM NO.MM-4A

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 641 OF 2013
(for preliminary hearing)

RICHA SHRIVASTAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR SHRIVASTAVA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up in the category of "Fresh Matters" on April 17,
2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|