

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 641 OF 2013

RICHA SHRIVASTAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKU SHRIVASTAVA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tamati Wad, Adv.  
For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

It may, however, be recorded that before taking up the matter on merits, the Court would wish the parties to try to settle their disputes through mediation.

Till further orders, proceedings in Marriage Suit No.74 of 2013 titled 'Ankur Shrivastava vs. Richa Shrivastava', pending before the Additional Family Court, Kanpur Nagar (U.P.), shall remain stayed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|